Septermber 11, 1981

Mr. Dondid Marshall, Jr.
Drawer A and B
Dorchester, N.B. EOA 1MO

Dear Donald:

Since I spoke with you on September 3, 1981, I have contacted
my friend in the Solicitor General's Department,

He is at present inquiring into the likelihood of obtaining
parole for you, and I should have pome information on this by
the ené of next weel.

In addition, I am also attempting to locate a trustworthy
Investigator to interview the witnesses who testified at your
trial. Again, I hope to have some information on the
Investigator by the end of next week as well.

As soon as I have information I shall be in touch with you. 1
am by way of a copy of this letter advisino Danny Paul as to
progress.

Yours very truly,

Stephen J. Aronson

8JA:md
C.C. = Mr. Danny Paul
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September 11, 1981

Melinda J. MaclLean
Barrister and Solicitor
Post Office Box 126
Truro, N.S5. B2N 5B6

Dear Miss Maclean:

Re: Donald Marshall, Jr.

I have been asked on btehalf of Donald Marshall, Jr. to inquire

into and investigate the circumstances surrounding his conviction
for murder.

I understand that you had done some pPrelimirary work on this
particular matter late last year. I would appreciate receiving
from you the Transcripts of the preliminary hearing, trial and

appeal of the case. Roy Gould had indicated that you had this
material,

In addition, if there are any outstanding fees owing to you I
shall make every effort to see that these are paid.

I look forward to receiving the requested Transcripts at your
earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

Stephen J. Aronson
SJA:md
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Associates

Barristers, Solicitors,
Notaries Public

September 18th, 1981

Aronson, MacDonald,

Barristers and Solicitors,
Dartmouth Professional Centre,
Suite 305, 277 Pleasant St.,
DARTMOUTH, Nova Scotia.

B2Y 4B7

ATTENTION: Stephen J. Aronson
Dear Mr. Aronson:

RE: DONALD MARSHALL, Jr.

I have your letter of September 11

SA R

= ' P.0.Box 128 Melinda J. MacLeen, LL
188 Queen Strest Kirby Eileen Grant, BA.

Truro, Nova Scotia 7 Alan D. MacNeill, BA. L
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re the above.

There is an outstanding account on this, with a balance of

$178.89.

I will gather together the materials requested and arrange
to forward the same to you, if you would be good enough to
see that our account is paid in the interim.

Yours very truly,

& ASSOCIATES

ter

Melinda J. MacLean

MJMacL:jaf
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September 24, 1981

Mr. Stuart Killen

Union of Nova Scotia Indians
Post Office Box 961

Sydney, Nova Scotia Bl? 6J4

Dear Stuart:

Re: Donald Marshall, Jr.

Please find enclosed a letter from Melinda J. MacLean. You
might wish to speak to Roy Gould who is somewhat more familiar
with the dealings with Melinda MacLean than I.

If you would send me a cheque for $178.89 payable to Melinda
J. MacLean, I shall forward the cheque on to her and will then
receive the materials requested.

Yours very truly,

Stephen J. Aronson

8JA:1md
Enclosure



October 23, 1981

Mr. Donald Marshall, Jr.

Drawer A and B

Dorchester, N.B. BOA 1MO

Dear Donald:

FantHeyotoplease let me know whether you have BAd an interview
with Maude Hody recarding parole and if so what steps have been
taken in your application for parole. Please drop me a note.

Youss very truly,

Stephen J. Aronson

SJA:md
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D Marshall Jr.
Drawer A&B.
Dorchester N;B.

Mr. Roy N Absary

68 Falmouth ST. DEC 31 ou:
Sydney'N,S. SA Ly
Dear Sir. )

My name is Donald MarshallJr. And I,m Serving a life
sentance For the Murder of the late Sandy Seale.

It was brought to my attention that you know the circumstances
surrounding this important matter.

I have Maintained my innocences for 11 years and unfortunately
could not get a retrial.

I know the facts. And that is why I,am asking you to come
out with what information you may have.

Mr. Absary, I've been locked up for 11 years.

I'am still a young man so believe me when I tell you that
I went throught hell dealing with this difficult case.

I suffered long enough my friend for somebodgs mistake and
knowing I;m an innocent man ' I,m asking you to be sinere and
to help me concerning this very important matter.

I will pray that you;ll be honest about it and ask God
to give me the strenght to forgive you and to forgive the
people that were involed with my Trial.

Thank you for your time.
c/c. Detective J Mabooney.
UNSI. Mr.Roy Gould. Sinerely Yours.
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